17.10.2024

24.10.2024

07.11.2024

14.11.2024

21.11.2024

28.11.2024

Welcome Batch 2025
Master Development Studies

Aging and Diminishing Filipino Farmers:
The Likelihood and Competing Risk of
Farm Succession

Dr. Roperto S. Deluna Jr.,

University of Southeastern Philippines

Effects of Training Programs on Climate
Resilient Agricultural Practices in Enhancing
Rice Productivity Among Small Scale
Farmers in the Southern Philippines

Dr. Moises Neil V. Serifio,

Visayas State University, Philippines

Women’s Migration and Translocal Precarities.

Insights from Ghana in Times of Multiple Crises
Dr. Christian Ungruhe & Dr. Stefanie Wehner,
University of Passau

Gender Relations in Indonesian Romantic
Comedy Films

Swantje Heiser-Cahyono, Goethe University
Frankfurt

Moro Insurgents: Gender, Conflict, and Urban
Migration in Mindanao, Southern Philippines
Dr. Teresa Jopson, Arnold-Bergstraesser-Institut,
Freiburg

Hydrolatry as a Factor for Social

Resilience and its Role in the Legitimization
of Power in Vietham

Dr. Yasmin Koppen, University of Leipzig

05.12.2024

12.12.2024

19.12.2024

09.01.2025

16.01.2025

23.01.2025

30.01.2025
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Promises of Circular Bioeconomy in the
Global South? An Institutional Analysis of
Costa Rica’s Pineapple Value Chain

Aza Gremary, University of Passau

Peace as Care: A Transcultural
Family Resemblance?
Jan von Schmettow, University of Passau

Fair Mobility: Empowering Mobility,
Empowering All. Who is , All” in Mobility
and What Does Justice Mean for Them?
Juan David Kintero Thokora,

University of Applied Sciences Landshut

Empowering Indonesian Smallholders for
Climate-Resilient Farming Through Co-Research
Dr. Silke Stober, Humboldt University Berlin

Negotiating Colonization on the Global
Semi-Periphery: Hungarian Geographers’
Narratives in the Late 19th Century

Dr. Ferenc Gyuris,

ELTE E6tvos Lorand University Budapest

Protecting Wilderness — Colonial Conservation
Territories and Protected Area Realities in

East Africa

Michele von Kocemba, University of Hamburg

International Graduation Ceremony



